Full Name

ACACIA ACADEMY

AIRPORT ELECTRIC

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

AMAZON.COM, INC.

APRIL BUILDING SERVICES, INC
ARROWHEAD RANCH

AT&T

ATHLETICO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOATHOUSE SPORTS

BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK

CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

COLLEGE BOARD

CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
CONTRACTORS POWER AND LIGHT CO
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIALED
COVE SCHOOL

DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

E2 SERVICES

EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EDWARD STAUBER WHOLESALE

EHC INDUSTRIES, INC.

ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES

EXCEL EDGE

FELICITY SCHOOLS LLC

FGM ARCHITECTS

FIRST STUDENT

FOX HIRE, LLC

FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
FRONTIER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GORDON FLESCH

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC
GRAINGER

Payments 2020

29,451.49
114,521.00
151,915.97
42,462.76
129,918.20
26,650.00
50,827.48
32,258.17
72,202.76
42,000.00
51,772.74
223,655.00
27,400.00
34,995.90
157,514.12
78,124.94
798,208.19
46,218.75
904,100.44
36,372.45
186,393.80
305,342.30
106,300.25
33,825.84
45,677.28
34,872.00
42,292.00
275,343.71
332,810.13
40,037.08
150,000.00
80,139.12
61,750.00
43,987.36
1,277,197.32
210,198.53
36,545.50
78,554.36
322,719.84
2,335,745.05
83,085.03
77,729.22
111,634.75
271,888.58
651,927.74
75,854.49



GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

GROVE SCHOOL, INC

HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN

HUMANEX VENTURES - UNION BANK &
I.D.E.S.

IDEAL CHARTER, LLC

IMAGINE LEARNING

JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JOSTENS

KELLY O'CONNOR

LAKE-COOK DISTRIBUTORS, INC
LEGAT ARCHITECTS

MARYVILLE ACADEMY

MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC

MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES
MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK

MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY
MIDLAND PAPER

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NICOR GAS

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY

OPRFHS FOOD SERVICE

P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER

PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC
PEKRON CONSULTING

PEPPER CONSTRUCTION

PEPSI-COLA

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PROMETOUR USA INC

REVTRAK

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SAFE HAVEN SCHOOL

SECURATEX

SECURLY

SHC SERVICES INC

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL

843,535.24
112,700.79

6,857,505.25

60,692.58
49,249.58
30,500.00
56,593.87
42,110.75
25,500.00
58,339.60
119,983.23
91,855.14
40,946.98
26,363.62
48,689.83
380,620.68
62,634.50
30,721.98
182,563.93
47,525.45
437,685.42
61,003.83
71,233.21
41,165.97
198,076.19
50,947.09
53,198.52
43,140.64
56,193.85
33,135.00
39,445.00
99,940.00

1,551,623.90

96,296.96
60,152.07
44,399.64
46,000.00
48,750.00
111,844.23
53,617.15
159,719.07
45,373.44
64,179.06
25,000.00
28,265.69
96,167.15
569,306.66



SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
UNIQUE PRODUCTS

VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

WHITTED TAKIFF LLC

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH
ZAYO GROUP

ZUM SERVICES, INC.

63,993.52
39,550.00
252,580.26
77,611.95
37,639.68
160,810.65
61,798.50
105,708.58
323,858.26
68,500.00
91,159.94
29,583.30
206,962.84



