

Full Name	Payments 2020
ACACIA ACADEMY	29,451.49
AIRPORT ELECTRIC	114,521.00
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	151,915.97
ALPHA BAKING CO	42,462.76
AMAZON.COM, INC.	129,918.20
APRIL BUILDING SERVICES, INC	26,650.00
ARROWHEAD RANCH	50,827.48
AT&T	32,258.17
ATHLETICO	72,202.76
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	42,000.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS	51,772.74
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	223,655.00
BOATHOUSE SPORTS	27,400.00
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	34,995.90
BSN SPORTS	157,514.12
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	78,124.94
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	798,208.19
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	46,218.75
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	904,100.44
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	36,372.45
COLLEGE BOARD	186,393.80
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	305,342.30
CONTRACTORS POWER AND LIGHT CO	106,300.25
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED	33,825.84
COVE SCHOOL	45,677.28
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	42,292.00
E2 SERVICES	275,343.71
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	332,810.13
EDWARD STAUBER WHOLESale	40,037.08
EHC INDUSTRIES, INC.	150,000.00
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES	80,139.12
EXCEL EDGE	61,750.00
FELICITY SCHOOLS LLC	43,987.36
FGM ARCHITECTS	1,277,197.32
FIRST STUDENT	210,198.53
FOX HIRE, LLC	36,545.50
FRANCZEK RADELET	78,554.36
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	322,719.84
FRONTIER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,335,745.05
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	83,085.03
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	77,729.22
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	111,634.75
GORDON FLESCH	271,888.58
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC	651,927.74
GRAINGER	75,854.49

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	843,535.24
GROVE SCHOOL, INC	112,700.79
HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION	6,857,505.25
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	60,692.58
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN	49,249.58
HUMANEX VENTURES - UNION BANK & I.D.E.S.	30,500.00
IDEAL CHARTER, LLC	56,593.87
IMAGINE LEARNING	42,110.75
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	25,500.00
JOSEPH ACADEMY	58,339.60
JOSTENS	119,983.23
KELLY O'CONNOR	91,855.14
LAKE-COOK DISTRIBUTORS, INC	40,946.98
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	26,363.62
MARYVILLE ACADEMY	48,689.83
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS	380,620.68
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	62,634.50
MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES	30,721.98
MECK PRINT	182,563.93
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	47,525.45
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE	437,685.42
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY	61,003.83
MIDLAND PAPER	71,233.21
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	41,165.97
NICOR GAS	198,076.19
NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	50,947.09
OPRFHS FOOD SERVICE	53,198.52
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	43,140.64
PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP	56,193.85
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC	33,135.00
PEKRON CONSULTING	39,445.00
PEPPER CONSTRUCTION	99,940.00
PEPSI-COLA	1,551,623.90
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	96,296.96
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC	60,152.07
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	44,399.64
PROMETOUR USA INC	46,000.00
REVTRAK	48,750.00
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	111,844.23
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	53,617.15
SAFE HAVEN SCHOOL	159,719.07
SECURATEX	45,373.44
SECURLY	64,179.06
SHC SERVICES INC	25,000.00
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	28,265.69
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	96,167.15
	569,306.66

SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	63,993.52
SPEEDLINK	39,550.00
TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC	252,580.26
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC	77,611.95
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	37,639.68
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	160,810.65
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	61,798.50
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	105,708.58
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	323,858.26
WHITTED TAKIFF LLC	68,500.00
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	91,159.94
ZAYO GROUP	29,583.30
ZUM SERVICES, INC.	206,962.84